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Dear Ms Seetelo

INTENDED RELOCATION OF THE REMAINS OF 84 GRAVES FROM THE FARMS TURFSPRUIT
241 KR, LIMPOPO

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

PGS Heritage has been appointed by Ivanplats (Pty) Ltd to affect the relocation of all graves that are
located in varies cemeteries within the fenced project area on the farm Turfspruit 241 KR near
Mokopane in Limpopo (Appendix A). The project area was fenced in February 2015. The graves
within this fence will be adversely impacted by the planned infrastructure of the lvanhoe Platreef
Platinum Mine.

The initial heritage impact assessment was conducted by Digby Wells and submitted to SAHRA in
October 2013. Within the project area a bulk sample area is where the first shaft is currently being
sunk (Appendix A). The bulk sample area was walled in late 2013. A focussed impact study of the
bulk sample area was conducted in October 2013 by Digby Wells. Since then, continual engagement
with the surrounding community has been underway (Appendix B).

PERMITS AND PERMISSIONS

The farm Turfspruit 241 KR is state land under the management and control of the Department of
Rural Development and Land Reform and is allocated to the Ndebele Vaaltyn Tribe in terms of
Government notice no. LG16/1974. The Department of Rural Devlopment and Land Reform have
been informed of the intended relocation of graves and have no ojection (Appendix E).

The Local Tribal Council has been met with over a series of meetings (Appeindix B) to discuss the
traditions to be respected as well the the logistics surrounding the exhumation and relocation
process. The Honourable Kgoshi LV. Kekana has agreed that he is aware of the process and has no
objection to the proposed relocation of the graves (Appendix C and D)

The Local South African Police Services were informed of the proposed relocation, and the station
commander is aware that the process is underway (Appendix F). According to the newly promulgated
health regulations (published in May 2013), a member of the SAPS must be on site during the
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exhumation of the remains. The Mahwelareng Police Station will be informed of the date of
relocation at least 7 days in advance in order to avail a police officer.

We are in the process of applying for permits and permissions from the following institutions:

e The Mogalakwena Local Municipality

e The Waterberg District Municipality

e Department of Health and Social Development Limpopo

e The South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) as required by Section 36 of Act 25 of
1999. (Graves older than 60 years). Of the 84 graves included in this application 3 graves are
known to be older than 60 years and the age of 80 of the graves are unknown.

e Limpopo Cooprative Governance, Human Settlemnet and Traditional Affairs (CoOGHSTA)

UNDERTAKER APPOINTMENT

PGS Heritage will be assisted on the project by a local registered undertaker, BM Dynamic Funeral
Service and Thomestones (Appendix G). The undertaker was appointed after a call for quotes was
advertised to the service providerd in the area. The undertaker is required to fill the following
criteria:

e Registration with local municipality;
e Certificate of competence for funeral undertaker premises as stipulated in Regulation 363 of
the National Health Act (61 of 2003);

SOCIAL CONSULTATION

The Ivanplats team has conducted an intensive process of social consultation in order to identify the
buried individuals and to obtain requests for exhumation and re-interment froms from the affected
families. The grave identification process on the Platreef project began in March 2014 (Appendix B).
The local community were invited to the site to identify their graves and the Platreef community
Liaison officers recorded their information. In some cases, where possible, the families were visited
personally to register the graves their family had within the project area.

From this process 181 graves were registered of which 84 fell within the fenced project area
(Appendix A). The families of these 84 graves were continually met with during the first half of 2015
as part of a focused social consultation process. Coupled with this, the Chief of the wider Mokopane
region, the local headmen of the four affect villages as well as the graveyard committees were all
met with and included in the focused social consultation process. Meetings were held with the
families on an individual basis to record the details of their graves and to obtain signed consent to
relocate each grave (Appendix H and 1). Of the 84 graves included in this application 3 graves are
known to be older than 60 years and the age of 80 of the graves are unknown. The entire social
engagement process has been recorded in the attached social engagement register (Appendix B).

All the graves included in this application have been identified and claimed by corresponding next-
of-kin who have given permission for PGS Heritage to relocate their graves (Appendix I).
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Site Notices

At the request of the next of kin site notices were not placed at any of the graves or at the entrance
to the property until consent for the relocation was received. Following the Heritage Act, Multi-
lingual site notices (Appendix J) are required to be placed at the location for 60 days prior to the
permit application being submitted. The details of when site notices were placed at each cemetery
can be found in the cetmery descriptions bellow.

Newspaper Notices

This process commenced on Friday 18 September 2015 with the publication of multi-lingual (English,
Sepedi and Xitsonga) newspaper notices in the Daily Sun, a national newspaper (Appendix K). A local
newspaper Die Bosvelder published the notices in the 18-24 Septmebr 2015, edition as the
recommendation of the client.

DESCRIPTION OF CEMETERIES

This application contains the details of 84 graves, situated in 23 cemeteries, within the project area
(Appendix A) that will be affected by the construction of mining infrastructure. PGS Heritage request
permission to relocate the bellow mentioned graves. All the NOKs / Family representatives listed
bellow have given permission to relocate all 84 graves to the new cemeteries as requested (Appendix
Hand I).

Below is a summary table detailing the information of each cemetery which has been requested by

the familiies to be relocated;

Cemetery | Total Representing | Grave NOK / Family NOK Contact New Cemetery
number #graves | #Graves numbers representatives Numbers
1| IVN_02 5 3 IVN_02.1 Mr James Bambo 082 9551039/ | Kgobudi
IVN_02.2 Malesela 0737194182 Cemetery
IVN_02.3 (460321 5517 084)
2 IVN_02.4 Mr Smion Mboyani | 073 719 4182 / | Kgobudi
IVN_02.5 (5611255408 089) | 072 1147116/ | Cemetery
078 042 8341
2 | IVN_O3 10 10 IVN_03.1 Mrs Raisibe Maria 072 7810089/ | Magongoa
to Mothupi 072 687 4785 Cemetery
IVN_03.10 | (660425 0332 080)
3 | IVN_OS 4 3 IVN_04.1 Mrs Ramokone 082 363 0372/ | Magongoa
IVN_04.2 Selina Marokane 076 027 7419 Cemetery
IVN_04.3 (530203 0209 089)
1 IVN_04.4 Mr Malesela Joel 0739310865/ | Magongoa
Kgole 073 616 5075 Cemetery
(570607 5758 083)
4 | IVN_06 15 1 IVN_06.1 Mr Jack Kwasa 072 648 1882 / | Magongoa
(720226 5399 084) | 076 503 5599 Cemetery
2 IVN_06.2 Mr Lesiba Petrus 072 648 1882 / | Molekane
IVN_06.13 | Kgole 060 366 1366 Cemetery
(441027 5333 083)
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11

Cemetery | Total Representing | Grave NOK / Family NOK Contact New Cemetery
number #graves | #Graves numbers representatives Numbers
IVN_06 15 4 IVN_06.3 Mrs Raisibe 076 189 2496 Magongoa
IVN_06.6 Welhemina Cemetery
IVN_06.7 Magongoa
IVN_06.11 | (541210 0229 089)
3 IVN_06.04 | Mrs Mokgaetse 078 556 6401 Magongoa
IVN_06.14 | Martha Dlhako Cemetery
IVN_06.15 | (830227 1068 084)
1 IVN_06.05 | Mr Lesiba Albert 079 111 8621/ | Magongoa
Molokomme 071 498 6752 Cemetery
(560822 5308 084)
1 IVN_06.08 | Mrs Raisibe 076 241 9567 Magongoa
Stephina Sebola Cemetery
(650929 0432 081)
2 IVN_06.09 | Mrs Raesibe Rosina | 071967 6794 / | Magongoa
IVN_06.10 | Kutumela 078 664 3932 Cemetery
(630311 0595 081)
1 IVN_06.12 | Mr Madimetsa Piet | 078 328 5741 Magongoa
Moabelo Cemetery
(821203 5560 088)
IVN_07 9 7 IVN_07.1 Mrs Ramasela Jane | 071029 4785/ | Masehlaneng
to Monyamane 072 869 6923 Cemetery
IVN_07.5 (760306 0566 084)
IVN_07.8
IVN_07.9
2 IVN_07.6 Mr William Leka 076 987 1083 Masehlaneng
IVN_07.7 Molautsi Cemetery
(781008 5753 080)
IVN_7A 3 3 IVN_7A.1 Mrs Raisibe Jane 082 645 7175 Magongoa
to Lebelo Cemetery
IVN_7A.3 (730810 1084 085)
IVN_09 4 4 IVN_09.1 Mrs Raesibe Rosina | 071967 6794 / | Magongoa
to Kutumela 078 664 3932. | Cemetery
IVN_09.4 (630311 0595 081)
IVN_10 1 1 IVN_10.1 Mr Lesibana Petrus | 082 350 2063 Magongoa
Phele Cemetery
(601028 5578 087)
IVN_11 1 1 IVN_11.1 Mr Andrew 072 228 5333 Matjeke
Matjeke Cemetery
(881221 5891 086)
IVN_12 5 5 IVN_12.1 Mr France Nkwana | 072 222 6548 Magongoa
to (610106 5902 082) Cemetery
IVN_12.5
IVN_12A | 3 3 IVN_12A.1 | Mr Nkadibola 0739614311 Danisane
to Victor Moatshe Cemetery,
IVN_12A.3 | (780303 6698 082) Sandsloot
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Cemetery | Total Representing | Grave NOK / Family NOK Contact New Cemetery
number #graves | #Graves numbers representatives Numbers
IVN_13 4 4 IVN_13.1 Mrs Raisebe Maria 0713639580/ | Magongoa
to Menu 072 869 6923 Cemetery
IVN_13.4 (550427 0772 086)
IVN_15 1 1 IVN_15.1 Mr Malesela 071442 8036/ | Magongoa
Johannes Meno 0714814376 Cemetery
(630310 5907 085)
IVN_17 1 1 IVN_17.1 Mr Lesibana Petrus | 082 650 2063 Magongoa
Phele Cemetery
(601028 5578 087)
IVN_18 1 1 IVN_18.1 Mrs Mokgaet;ji 073 576 8471 Masehlaneng
Emily Papo (571124 Cemetery
0428 083)
IVN_19 8 4 IVN_19.1 Mr Matji Raisibe 073 317 0890 Magongoa
IVN_19.3 Johanna Cemetery
IVN_19.4 (351017 0222 082)
IVN_19.8
1 IVN_19.2 Mr Lesibana Joel 072 817 7708 Magongoa
Makxeta Cemetery
(420715 5464 081)
1 IVN_19.5 Mrs Ramadimetja 072 955 6552 Magongoa
Johanna Matje Cemetery
(301010 0944 087)
1 IVN_19.6 Mrs Raisibe 072 966 5082 / | Magongoa
Margaret Mathatho | 060 323 3303 Cemetery
(621026 0401 087)
1 IVN_19.7 Mrs Lesetja 083 533 2769 Magongoa
Sylvester Kolobe Cemetery
(660101 5364 085)
IVN_20 1 1 IVN_20.1 Mr Thomas Oupa 063 267 0068 Magongoa
Ndlovu Cemetery
(800404 5432 089)
IVN_23 1 1 IVN_23.1 Mr Malose 079 3319250 Magongoa
Setemere Cemetery
Manamela
(650529 5399 085)
IVN_24 1 1 IVN_24.1 Mr Raisibe Anna 076 555 1389 Magongoa
Nkoana Cemetery
(690728 0846 080)
IVN_73 1 1 IVN_73.1 Mrs Raisebe Maria 071363 9580/ | Magongoa
Menu 072 869 6923 Cemetery
(550427 0772 086)
IVN_76 1 1 IVN_76.1 Mrs Raisibe 076 241 9567 Magongoa
Stephina Sebola Cemetery
(650929 0432 081)
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Cemetery | Total Representing | Grave NOK / Family NOK Contact New Cemetery
number #graves | #Graves numbers representatives Numbers
22 | IVN_77 2 2 IVN_77.1 Mrs Raisibe 076 189 2496 Magongoa
IVN_77.2 Welhemina Cemetery
Magongoa
(541210 0229 089)
23 | IVN_82 2 2 IVN_82.1 Mrs Dikeledi Maria | 072 309 9962 Mahwelereng
IVN_82.2 Mphago Cemetery
(650318 0238 088)

REBURIAL OF REMAINS

As mentioned above, according to the wishes of the families, the identified graves must be buried at
the following cemeteries:

Number of plots

Name of Cemetery Responsible Municipality/TA Required
Kgobudi Cemetery Mokopane Traditional Council 5

Magongoa Cemetery Mokopane Traditional Council 63
Mahwelereng Cemetery Mogalakwena Local Municipality 4

Masehlaneng Cemetery Mokopane Traditional Council 10
Tshamahansi, Matjeke Cemetery Mokopane Traditional Council 2

REQUEST

In light of the aforementioned information we hereby respectfully apply for permission to:
1. Exhume the remains in the 84 affected graves;
2. Rebury the remains in the cemeteries as set out above.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Yours sincerely,

S clllabe

Stephany van der Walt

Project Adminstrator
Tel: 012 332 5305
Cell: 083 570 1722
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Appendix A: Locality Maps

Appendix B: Social Engagment Record

Appendix C: Mokopane Traditional Council Grave Relocation Aknowledgement
Appendix D: Mokopane Traditional Council Cemetery Plot Availability
Appendix E: Landowner Consent Letter: Department of Rural Development and Land Reform
Appendix F: SAPS Aknowledgment Letter

Appendix G: Undertaker Appointment Letter

Appendix H: Grave Register

Appendix I: Next of Kin, Request to relocate forms

Appendix J: Site Notice

Appendix K: Newspaper Notices
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APPENDIX A — LOCALITY MAPS
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Figure 2: Locality Map 2 of the Ilvanplats project area.
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Figure 3: Location of the cemeteries included in this application within the Ivanplats Project Area.
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APPENDIX B — SOCIAL ENGEDGMENT RECORD

Engagement Person/Group Graves Date Topic discussed
Concerned
(IVN#)
Prelimanary grave All grave owners ALL 2014-05-01 | Logging family information and cultural preferences
consultations (pre-mining
right)
Graves ldentification Mr L Bambo and Kgole 9/1-4 2014-06-30 | The NOK was certain about the location of her family graves. However,she
Family indicated that not all the four graves are at exactly one place. On the same note
she mentioned that two of the graves are of the children who were less than 12
months old. They pointed out the grave location last year in June 2014 am not sure
about the exact day. Elias and Johannes can clarify.
Tshamahansi Council Council Members, Ward ALL 2014-11-12 | Inform about grave relocation process and PGS explain process
Councillors
Mokopane Traditional Council Members ALL 2014-11-18 | Inform about grave relocation process and PGS explain process
Council
Grave relocation process Mokopane TC, Magongoa ALL 2015-01-22 | Input on grave policy and ceremonies. Request permission to continue
and Kgobudi Traditional
Councils
Permitting Government Mr K Baloyi (IVN) and Mr ALL 2015-03-02 | After being contact Provincial Health Mr Baloyi was referred to Waterberg District
Structures Mashego (Waterberg Municipality because environmental health is the municipality’s function.
District Municipality) Discussed the district role in issuing a permit for the grave relocations and his
availablity throughout the process.
Ivanplats/PGS Graves Policy | Company internal ALL 2015-03-03 | Defining the process requirements and actions
workshop
Permitting Government Mr K Baloyi (IVN) and Mr ALL 2015-03-03 | Discuss the programme and his availability during consultations.

Structures

Ramuhashi (CoGHSTA)
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Permitting Government Mr K Baloyi (IVN) and Ms ALL 2015-03-03 | Discussed role of municipality.
Structures Mpfareseni (Mogalakwena
Local Municipality)
Undertakers Undertakers (777,Quinsol ALL 2015-03-09 | Three undetakers were visited by Mr Bambo (777,Quinsol and Dynami) to enquire
and Dynami) about the cost of coffins. Feedback between R5000.00 - R7000.00
Graves Survey PGS Heritage Out side 2015-03-10 | TSF Option 2 Walkdown, locating graves within the area of the potential TSF
the fence pipeline
Grave relocation process Kgobudi Council, ALL 2015-03-11 | Grave relocation process and MOU, Bambo family details
Waterberg COGHSTA,
Mboyane Familly
Permitting Government Mr K Baloyi (IVN) and Col. ALL 2015-03-11 | Inform him about the process and make him aware that we will need SAPS at one
Structures Maleka (SAPS) stage to acknowledge we informed them and that their officer will required to on
site on the day of exhumation
Grave relocation process Magongoa Council, 17 ALL 2015-03-13 | Grave relocation process and MOU
Families, Kopano, MYDO,
MIACC
Fastrack prioritised graves | COGHSTA Pat Nake ALL 2015-03-24 | Request letter to fasttrack 6 graves
Fastrack prioritised graves DMR Aaron Kharivhe ALL 2015-03-24 | Request letter to fasttrack 6 graves
Fastrack prioritised graves LEDET Victor Mongwe ALL 2015-03-24 | Request letter to fasttrack 6 graves
Fastrack prioritised graves LIHRA Donald Lithole ALL 2015-03-24 | Request letter to fasttrack 6 graves
Updated MOU discussion Kgoshi Kekana ALL 2015-04-08 | Discuss contents of MOU
at MTC
Grave ldentification IVN: Community Relations | All 2015-04-21 | The meeting occurred from 10h00 onwards and...
Process Department and Member
of the Community
Media Policy for Grave Kgoshi Kekana ALL 2015-04-21 | Discuss Media Policy with Kgoshi Kekana
Relocation Process
Traditional Council consent | Kgoshi Kekana ALL 2015-04-24 | Consent issued
on Grave Relocation
Process
Ceremonial inputs Mokopane Traditional ALL 2015-04-24 | Request input on Ceremonial content for MOU
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Council

Revised MOU input MTC and Grave diggers of ALL 2015-05-04 | Cleansing Ceremony, Grave Plot Cost and Monitoring Committee
presentation Magongoa, Kgobudi,
Mokaba, Masehlaneng
SAPS Mahwelereng Col Maleka ALL 2015-05-05 | Notify and request SAPS Officers to be present at future exhumations
Engagement of combined Elias ALL 2015-05-05 | Combined meeting wake fee and MOU presentation
Families
Permitting Government Mogalakwena Local ALL 2015-05-05 | Email sent to Mrs Mpfariseni on nelushim@mogalakwena.gov.za
Structures Municipality
Waterberg Municipality e- | Mr Mashego ALL 2015-05-05 | Notify and request Health Officer
mail by PGS
Mogalakwena Municipaliyt | Mrs Mpfarisen ALL 2015-05-05 | Request details for permit application
e-mail by PGS
Permitting Government SAPS Mahwelereng ALL 2015-05-05 | Email sent to Col. Maleka on lim.mahwelereng.vp.maleka@saps.gov.za
Structures
Engagement of Individual Elias ALL 2015-05-06 | Wake fee and MOU presentation
Families
Permitting Government Mogalakwena Local ALL 2015-05-06 | Response received from Mrs Mpfariseni
Structures Municipality “Thank you.send email to: dippenaark@mogalakwena.gov.za They will forward it
to Jabu from Parks.”
Engagement of Individual Elias ALL 2015-05-07 | Wake fee and MOU presentation
Families
Permitting Government SAPS Mahwelereng ALL 2015-05-07 | SAPS email returned underlivered
Structures
Engage Monyamane Family | Lucas ALL 2015-05-11 | Wake fee and MOU presentation
and Monyahi Family
SAPS Mahwelereng Col Maleka ALL 2015-05-12 | SAPS Officer requested for future exhumations
Permitting Government Limpopo Heritage ALL 2015-05-12 | Sent an email to Mr Letole on litholek@sac.limpopo.gov.za
Structures Resources Agency
Permitting Government Mogalakwena Local ALL 2015-05-12 | Reply sent to Mrs Mpfariseni requesting Jabu’s direct contact details. Response

Structures

Municipality

was received “083 241 5680”
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Graves ldentification

Mr L Bambo

11A/1

2015-05-12

The grave is located within a field which was ploughed over by a community
member before the start of the mine. That was the only information we received
from the NOK. The area was GPR scanned in her absence. It is difficult to engage
her further as she is no cooperating. There are no surace features indicating the
location of the grave.

Graves ldentification

Mr L Bambo and Mr NV
Moatshe

12A/1-3

2015-05-12

Mr Moatshe, Nkadibola Victor poitned out this location. There are not surface
featrues indicating graves. His family was also staying on the area in the 1950s.He
believes that his family has graves in the area and there are other affected families
who has graves in the area that are also confirming his claims. One of the things
that | have learnt through the grave identification process families who were
residing on the mielie fields knows each other, since some of the locations were
pointed out by them and guided us in locating the direct affected NOKs.

Graves ldentification

Mr L Bambo, Mr J Makgeta
and Ms J Lebelo

7A/1-3

2015-05-12

The location was pointed out on the 12th of May 2015 by the registered NOK
through her relative Mr Joel Makgeta and labeled as IVN 7A/01-03.

The NOK is Ms Jane Lebelo,her family was residing on the pointed out location
back in the 1950s before they relocated to Magongoa current residential area.In
most cases according to the explanation of the elders and some of the affected
families every family clan was having their burial kraal next to their households at
+10m away from their households. In case of the children they laid them to rest
right closer to their houses

Limpopo Sports, Arts and
Culture

Mr Lithole

ALL

2015-05-12

Notice of Grave Relocation Process

Permitting Government
Structures

SAPS Mahwelereng

ALL

2015-05-12

Phoned the Col. Maleka to obtain an alternative email address
Email sent to Col. Maleka on lim.mahwelereng.vp.maleka@saps.org.za
SAPS email returned underlivered

Grave ldentification

Mr L Bambo and Mr MJ
Monama

18/1

2015-05-15

IVN Graves ldentification form was completed for PLAT 18/01 by Malose Johannes
Monama

Next of kin at Magongoa
Kgoro

All grave owners

ALL

2015-05-19

Discuss content of MOU

Letter Mokopane
Traditional Council

Council Members and
Kgoshi Kekana

ALL

2015-05-20

Feedback on 19 May 2015 meeting
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Permitting Government Limpopo Heritage ALL 2015-05-20 | Sent a follow up email as not response has been received

Structures Resources Agency

Permitting Government SAPS Mahwelereng ALL 2015-05-20 | Emailed lim.mahwelereng@saps.gov.za requesting an alternative email address

Structures for Col. Maleka. email returned as undelivered. Obtained an alternative email
address from Mr Baloyi lim.mahwelereng.vp.lelaka@saps.org.za. Email sent to Col.
Maleka on lim.mahwelereng.vp.lelaka@saps.org.za and confirmed as read.

Permitting Government Waterberg District ALL 2015-05-20 | Phoned Mr Ramuhashi on 072 281 8514, obtained his email address

Structures CoGHSTA ramuhashiSG@coghsta.limpopo.gov.za

SAPS Mahwelereng Col Maleka ALL 2015-05-21 | SAPS Officer requested for future exhumations

Permitting Government Mogalakwena Local ALL 2015-05-21 | Phones Jabu on 083 241 5680 to explain the process of grave relocation before

Structures Municipality sending an email. He requested that someone come and visit him tomorrow
morning (2015/05/22). Mr Baloyi was requested to visit Jabu to explain the
processes and status of the current grave relocations and obtain what information
he expects from us in the permit application.

Waterberg Municipality e- | Mr Mashego ALL 2015-05-21 | Notify and request Health Officer

mail by PGS

Cooperative Governance, Mr Ramuhashi ALL 2015-05-21 | Notice and regeust process requirements for comment

Human Settlements and

Traditional Affairs

Limpopo Department of Ms Maphetehkga ALL 2015-05-21 | Notice and regeust process requirements for permit / comment

Health

Permitting Government Waterberg District ALL 2015-05-21 | Email sent to Mr Ramuhashi on ramuhashiSG@coghsta.limpopo.gov.za

Structures CoGHSTA

Permitting Government Limpopo Heritage ALL 2015-05-22 | Received a response from Mr Letole from the LIHRA office.

Structures Resources Agency ”Thank you for the email. We are noting your request and we will be of assistance
throughout the project as per your future requests.”

Permitting Government Mogalakwena Local ALL 2015-05-22 | Mr Baloyi visited the Mogalakwena Local Municipality to speak to Jabu. However,

Structures Municipality due to strikes Jabu was not in his office but seeing to assist with the strikes.

Graves ldentification Mr L Bambo & Monyai ALL 2015-05-22 | Monyai Family identified graves that do not have any visible surface features.

Family NOK
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Grave |dentification Mr L Bambo and Mphoshi ALL 2015-05-22 | Mphoshi and Lebelo Families identfied graves that do not have any visible surface
and Lebelo Families features.
Grave ldentification Mr L Bambo and Mr A 16 2015-05-22 | Double claim for PLAT 16, the both Mr LP Phele and Mr Abram Makgeta are
Makgeta claiming to be the NOK. Mr Abram Makgeta has also completed the IVN Graves
Identification form
Grave ldentification Mr L Bambo and Mr A 11/1 2015-05-22 | IVN Graves Identification form was completed for PLAT 11/01 by Andrew Matjeke
Matjeke
Grave ldentification Mr L Bambo and Ms AS 20/1 2015-05-22 | IVN Graves ldentification form was completed for PLAT 20/01 by Anna Shitsala
Ndlopfu Ndlopfu
Individual Family Maria Raisibe Molekwa 3/1-4 2015-05-25 | MOU contents. Signed MOU.
Permitting Government Mogalakwena Local ALL 2015-05-25 | Mr Baloyi visited the Mogalakwena Local Municipality and explained the process to
Structures Municipality Jabu who has no objections. Jabu will be willing to prepare a letter stating that
their office does not have any objections to the relocations. Mr Baloyi added that it
is important to include a detailed social consultation report.
SAHRA site visit Mr L Bambo (IVN), Ms | 22/03 2015-05-26 | Site visit from SAHRA by Ms Masiteng. A report was to be prepared by SAHRA in
Masiteng (SAHRA), Mr A response to this visit. One location inside the wall was pointed out inside the wall
Langa (KOPANO) and which was later marked as 22 _03. Other possible graves were noted by ltumeleng
others and later marked as 5A and 5B
Grave ldentification Mr L Bambo, Mr C Bell, Ms | All 2015-05-27 | Re-recorded all the GPS co-ordinates with a differential GPS to obtain 100%
S vd Walt and Mr D acurate locations of all the verified graves.
Cochran
Individual Family Mr MJ Bambo 2/1-3 2015-05-28 | MOU contents. Signed MOU
Individual Family Mr AS Mboyani 2/4-5 2015-06-01 | MOU contents. Signed MOU
Individual Family Mr F Nkwana 12/1-5 2015-06-05 | MOU contents. Signed MOU
Individual Family Mr J Kgaswa 6/1 2015-06-05 | MOU contents. Signed MOU
Graves ldentification Mr L Bambo (IVN), Ms | 5A/1 2015-06-05 | This grave was pointed out by Kopano in the presence of Ms | Masiteng of SAHRA

Masiteng (SAHRA), Mr A
Langa (KOPANO) and
others
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GPR Scan Mr L Bambo, PGS Heritage | 7A, 11A, 2015-06-09 | GPR survey was conducted on the request of the mine to assist families refine the
and family representative 12A and location of their graves as their memories were unclear as to the exact location of
19A the graves. This was for four locations (Cemetery 7A, 11A, 12A and 19A) of which
one location (12A) revealed 2 anomalies consistent with graves. Further results can
be found in the GPR report
SAHRA site visit Kopano grievance ALL 2015-06-10 | Inspection from SAHRA by Mrs Machete who also invited a DMR delegate. Eight
locations within the wall were pointed out (22_01 through to 22_08).
Next of kin affidavit All families ALL 2015-06-17 | Confirming that nobody represents the collective. Each represent themselves
Next of kin at Ivanplats All families ALL 2015-06-17 | MOU
Letter confirming MOU as All families ALL 2015-06-19 | Confirming that R150 000 compensation cannot be supported. MOU stands
Company Position (acknowledgements signed
seperately on blank paper)
Identifying graves Sethoga Family 14/3-5 2015-06-22 | claims to have another two graves on a mielie field at Plat 14 were there are three
graves two of Mphoshi family and one that belongs to them
Individual family Johannes Moabelo 2015-06-24 | Will sign in two days
Individual family Lesibana Petrus Phele 10/1,17/1 | 2015-06-24 | MOU contents. Signed MOU.
Individual family Max Molomo 2015-06-24 | No objection. Wants to inform rest of family over weekend.
Individual family Mokgaetji Emily Papo 18/1 2015-06-24 | MOU contents. Signed MOU.
Individual family Patrick Kolotsi 4/1 2015-06-24 | Needs employment before willing to sign.
Individual family Ramokone Selina 5/1-3 2015-06-24 | MOU contents. Signed MOU.
Marokane
Individual family RR Kutumela & Frans 9/1-4 2015-06-24 | Still need to meet as a family over the weekend.
Mashamaite
Individual family Phillemon and Raisibe 24/1 2015-06-25 | MOU contents. Signed MOU.
Anna Nkoana
Individual family S.Manamela, Lina and 23/1 2015-06-25 | MOU contents. Signed MOU.
Edward Molomo
Individual family Thomas Oupa Ndlovu 20/1 2015-06-25 | MOU contents. Signed MOU.
Individual family Joel and Klaas Makgeta 19 2015-06-26 | Just waiting to be given a go-ahead to sign by one of his sons.
Individual family Johannes Moabelo 2015-06-26 | Still promising to sign.
MOU Signing Mr Malesela Joel Kgole 5/4 2015-06-29 | Explanation of process and sighing of MOU
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Individual family Emma Moatshe 12A 2015-06-30 | Discussion of alleged damage to graves.
Individual family Headman KP Matjeke 11 2015-06-30 | He referred the Company to his nephew and requested us to discuss all grave
related matter with him.
Individual family Jane Monyamane, Concilia | 7 2015-06-30 | They are currently mourning the passing of their aunt. Will be able to meet again
Monyamane & Lucas on coming Tuesday.
Bambo
Individual family Klaas Makgetha, Joel 19 2015-06-30 | Prepared to consent once a family meeting was done.
Makgetha & Elias Kekana
Individual family Magongoa W 6 2015-06-30 | Prepared to sign after meeting the rest of the Family members.
MOU Signing David Nkotsana Ledwala 4/1 2015-07-01 | Had an appointment for late the evening, ended up meeting with the wife and
children
DMR Aaron Kharive All 2015-07-02 | GPR notice
MOU Signing David Nkotsana Ledwala 4/1 2015-07-02 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU
MOU Signing Sylvester Kolobe & Elias 19/7 2015-07-02 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU
Kekana
Malesela Menu Elias Kekana 13 2015-07-03 | Explanation of process and sighing of MOU
Graves verification Mr L Bambo (IVN), MsSvd | 8, 5A, 5B 2015-07-03 | The grave was confirmed not to be a grave by the previous mielie field owners
Walt (PGS) (photo evidence as proof). According to them there were no graves in their mielie
field
GPR Scan Mr L Bambo (IVN), Mr C 22/1-8 2015-07-04 | GPR survey was conducted inside the wall focused on the graves pointed out at the
Nienaber (PGS), KOPANO 2nd SAHRA inspection on 10 June, namely 22/1-8
representatives and others
MOU Signing Margaret Mathatho, Hellen | 19/6 2015-07-05 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU

Mathatho, Mathatho J &
Lucas Bambo
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GPR and Graves Mr L Bambo (IVN), Mr C 5A/1 2015-07-05 | GPR Scan of this grave took place in the precence of KOPANO when an arqument
Identification Nienaber (PGS), KOPANO erupted after Kopano started questioning the authenticity of the GPR scanner.
representatives and others Mr Nienaber was requested by Kopano to survey additional sites outside the wall.
After some confrontation Mr Nienaber vacated the site and returned to Pretoria.
It was also on 5 June 2015 where Ms Emma Moatse with Aubrey Lange pointed
out an additional grave, located at the cross roads, to Lucas Bambo. Mrs Machete
was present during this discussion as the cross roads.
Ms Emma Moatse indentified 5 new graves at the site later labelled IVN 70/1-5 in
the presence of Mr A Langa (KOPANO) and Mrs Machete (SAHRA). This location
was not known to the mine before this date. A GPR survey of this area was
requested by Mrs Machete from SAHRA
Fencing IVN internal proceedure 2,3,&12 | 2015-07-07 | Whole cemeteries (clusters of graves) were fenced after MOUs (approval) was
granted by each of the NOKs representing each graves within that cemetery
MOU Signing Andrew Matjeke & L 11/1 2015-07-09 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU
Bambo
MOU Signing Mr L Bambo & Monyamane | 7/1-5 2015-07-09 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU
Family NOK
Grave ldentification Mr L Bambo & Monyamane | 7/6-9 2015-07-09 | The family claimed an additional 4 graves with no surface markers next to their
Family NOK already identified visible graves at IVN 7. This informaiton was obtained during the
time the family were signing the MOUs for their other 5 graves at IVN 7 (7/1-5).
These newly claimed graves were later labelled as IVN 7/6-9.
MOU Signing Raisebe Maria Menu, Brian | 13/1-3 2015-07-09 | Discussion of process and other family members to consent, Explanation of
Menu & Lucas Bambo process and signing of MOU
Graves ldentification Mr L Bambo & Monyamane | 7/6-9 2015-07-10 | Mr L Bambo, accompanied the Monyamane to site so that they can point out their

Family NOK

alleged graves location. They alleged that 2 graves belongs to them and 2 to the
Molautsis. Both families are related. The Monyamane family was also residing on
the same area next to their graves plots.
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Graves ldentification Mr L Bambo & Mr Menu 73/1 & 2015-07-10 | Indicated that the Menu family have an additional grave on the norther side of the
13/4 site, close to the clear vu fence. This graves was later labeled as IVN 73/01
The location was pointed out by Mr Menu on the 10th of July 2015.They alleged
that they have two residential areas at two different locations that is the reason
they have one grave on the north side excluding the 4 they have at PGS-IVN 013.
Makgeta & Kgatla Elias Kekana & Lucas 16 2015-07-14 | Family members to agree to consent to lvanplats Grave Relocation process.
Bambo
Graves ldentification Mr L Bambo & Mr Sethoga | ALL 2015-07-22 | Indicated that the Sethoga family have an additional 2 graves in the mielie field
beside the 3 graves ar IVN 14
Next of Kin general Elias Kekana & Lucas ALL 2015-07-23 | Meeting on graves relocation process and steps to be expected in Ivanplats Green
meeting Bambo Area
Vincent Moatshe Elias Kekana 12A/1-3 2015-07-24 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU (Skeming Village)
Individual family Nkadibola Victor Moatshe 12A 2015-07-24 | Relocation and exhumation. Still want further consultation
Kgoshi and Mokopane Elias Kekana ALL 2015-07-29 | Meeting: regarding the next steps to follow after the signing of the MOU
Traditional Council
Kgoshi Kekana Elias Kekana N/A 2015-07-29 | Engagements to follow with Government Departments & potential challenges as
Mzombane
Affadivit from Simon Elias Kekana & Lucas 70 2015-07-29 | Affidavit that alleged Site 70 does not contain any graves and has been used as a
Dikotla Bambo community footpath for years.
Joel Makxeta Elias Kekana 19/2 2015-07-30 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU
Johana Matji Elias Kekana 19/1,3,4,8 | 2015-07-30 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU
Mmaphefo Lebelo Elias Kekana 7A/1-3 2015-07-30 | Explanation of process and sighing of MOU
Fencing IVN internal proceedure 5A, 5B, 9, 2015-08-11 | Whole cemeteries (clusters of graves) were fenced after MOUs (approval) was
10, 11A, granted by each of the NOKs representing each graves within that cemetery
11B, 15,
17,18, 19,
20,24
& 70
MOU Signing Mr L Bambo & Monyamane | 7/6-9 2015-08-12 | Explanation of process and signing of MOU

Family NOK
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Graves ldentification Kgole Family 76/1 2015-08-13 | Newly identified location by the Kgole family as IVN 10 was claimed by two other
families.
Mokopane Traditional Kgoshi LV Kekana ALL 2015-08-13 | Cleansing Ceremony arrangements and cost confirmation
Council
SAHRA Correspondence Ms N Machete 22and 70 | 2015-08-17 | Responding on an intention to issue a contravention notice.
SAHRA Correspondence Ms N Machete 22and 70 | 2015-08-17 | Follow up correspondence on the intention to issue a contravention notice.
Permitting Government SAPS Mahwelereng ALL 2015-08-19 | Letter was prepared by PGS and signed by Col. Maleka
Structures
Fencing IVN internal proceedure 7&13 2015-08-22 | Whole cemeteries (clusters of graves) were fenced after MOUs (approval) was
granted by each of the NOKs representing each graves within that cemetery
Fencing IVN internal proceedure 8 2015-08-31 | A fence was errected around these graves
Graves verification Ms Emma Mashala 70/1-5 2015-09-03 | Completed an affidavit which states that a mistake was made and there are in fact
no graves located at site 70
Site notices Mr L Bambo (IVN) and MsS | 2, 3,5, 6, 2015-09-04 | Site notices places and photographed
vd Walt (PGS) 7,9,12,
13,17, 18,
19,
Advertise to local Through Traditional n/a 2015-09-08 | Submit requests for expression of interest.
undertakers and coffin Authorities
suppliers
Graves verification Mr L Bambo (IVN) and Mr 70/1-5 2015-09-10 | Opposes Ms Mashalas claim and indicated that there are infact Mphahlele graves

Mphabhlele

located at site 70
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Graves ldentification Mr L Bambo and visitors 7A/1-3 2015-09-10 | Families came to claim 7A. However, when they arrived a different location was
from Madiba community, identified.
including Mr Oliphant Matji "The registered 7A NOK is a granddaughter and the new NOK is her uncle. This
people are related. However,it looks like they are not getting along as the uncle is
working in Joburg and the niece did not mention anything to her regarding graves."
"According to explanations the deceased are the parents of both new NOK Mr
Oliphant Matji and Jane Lebelo meaning that the deceased are both their
grandparents.However,Ms Lebelo’s mother was married to the Lebelo clan and Mr
Oliphant’s father is the last born of the deceased something which he mentioned
that he is the last man standing to represent the Matji clan."
Site notices Mr L Bambo (IVN) and Ms S | 11A, 11B, | 2015-09-15 | Site notices places and photographed
vd Walt (PGS) 15, 20, 24
Fencing IVN internal proceedure 8 2015-09-17 | The fence was removed from these graves
Legal notices in Public publication in Daily All 2015-09-18 | Publication of legal notice in local circulating newspapers.
newspapers Sun and Bosvelder
GPR Scan Mr L Bambo (IVN), Mr C 5A,5B, 7 2015-09-30 | GPR Scan was conducted of each of the concened locations. (Further details can be
Nienaber (PGS), and and 9, 11A found in the report)
relevant family
representatives
GPR Scan Mr L Bambo (IVN), Mr C 23,68,70, | 2015-10-01 | GPR Scan was conducted of each of the concened locations. (Further details can be
Nienaber and Ms S vd Walt | 73,74 found in the report)
(PGS), and relevant family
representatives
Grave identification and Mr L Bambo (IVN), Mr C 77/1-2 2015-10-01 | After IVN 63 was scanned the two Kgole relatives identified two young child graves
GPR Nienaber and Ms S vd Walt that were buried close to the homestead when they lived on the land.
(PGS), and two Kgole NOK
Site notices Mr L Bambo (IVN) 42,60 2015-10-06 | Site notices places and photographed
Site notices Mr L Bambo (IVN) 42/1-9, 2015-10-06 | Site notices were placed at the two graveyards outside the fence
60/1
MOU engagement Magongoa, Raisibe 77 2015-10-08 | Attempt to get MOU signed. Family has internal issues. They will sort it out

Welhemina

internally and get back to Ivanplats.
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Cleansing Ceremony Mokopane Traditional ALL 2015-10-23 | Mokopane Traditional Council Cleansing Ceremony
Council and Kgoshi Kekana

Test trenching SAHRA was invited 22/3-4 2015-10-23 | The areas formerly alleged to be graves inside the walled construction area was
tested for the presence of graves. None were found. SAHRA was invited to witness
the matter.

Cleansing Ceremony Mokopane Traditional ALL 2015-10-24 | Mokopane Traditional Council Cleansing Ceremony

Council and Kgoshi Kekana
Grave plot reservations Mokopane Traditional Phase 1 2015-10-27 | Correspondence was initially presented to all parties. The Mokopane Traditional
Council, Kgobudi Council, permit Council convened a final meeting where the item was approved.
Magongoa Council, application
Tshamahansi Council graves
Test Excavations IVN representatives and 22/3-4 2015-10-28 | It was concluded that no evidence of either skeletal remains or a burial pit was
PGS Heritage present in both locations of IVN_PGS 22 03 and 04
Graves ldentification Kgole Family No 2015-11-04 | Kgole family-New person who stays at Magongoa. Arranged to point out the area
number inside the fence tomorrow at 12HO00 during the day. He is a teacher will pick him
allocated up during his lunch break from Magongoa local primary school.

Graves ldentification Manamela Family 23/1 2015-11-04 | Manamela family-NOK of the Plat 23/1 GPR scanned area from Magongoa. Pointed
out the area next to the Eskom power line 82m away. Not sure of the exact
location. He is alleging that it is a child’s grave buried next to house hold.

Graves Identification Maruma family 78/1 2015-11-04 | The family are related to Monyamane family of Masehlaneng .The area has been
pointed out by the Monyamane NOK. Alleged graves are on the east side of the
shaft wall. The Maruma alleged new graves are inside the fence + 50m away from
the shaft on the east side.

Graves ldentification Ndlovu family 20/1 2015-11-04 | NOK of the Plat 20/1 grave from Tshamahansi.Not sure of the exact location and
the location is in between Plat 20/1 and 18/1

Graves ldentification Mothupi family 3/5-10 2015-11-06 | Mr L Bambo is informed by the Mothupi Family that there are an additional 6
graves at their cemtery which originaly was thought to contain only 4 graves. As
there are no surface features for these graves, Mr L Bambo informed that team to
include these additional graves on the list of graves to be GPR scanned.

GPR & Test trenching SAPS Mahwelereng N/A 2015-11-12 | Ivanplats submitted a copy of the GPR and Test trenching report to SAPS on

report to SAPS

request.
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Progress report Mokopane Traditional N/A 2015-11-16 | Submitted an update letter to Mokopane Traditional Council and Grave Digger
Council and Grave Diggers Committees
Coffin choice James Bambo 2 2015-11-17 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Reburial options Lesiba Petrus Kgole 6/2 2015-11-17 | A new reburial area was proposed and accepted by the family.
Coffin choice Mboyane Rebecca 2 2015-11-17 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Reburial options Selaki Hellen Mathatho 19/6 2015-11-17 | A new reburial area was proposed and accepted by the family.
Land owner permission Department of Rural N/A 2015-11-19 | Follow up on the nominal land owner permission letter required for the permit
Development and Land application.
Reform: Mr Victor
Madubanya
Coffin choice Emily Papa 18 2015-11-19 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice Mim Dlhako 6 2015-11-19 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice Ramadumetha Monyama & | 7 2015-11-19 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
Mowatsi Lesiba Johannes grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice Sylvester Kolobe 19 2015-11-19 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice David Ledwaba 4 2015-11-23 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice Hendrik Lesiba Marokane 5 2015-11-23 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice Johanna Matji & Jane 19 2015-11-23 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
Gwangwa grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice Piet Moabelo 6 2015-11-23 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the
grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
Coffin choice Setemere Manamela 23 2015-11-23 | The family representative was presented with the coffin options available for the

grave relocations process and responded with a choice.
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Permitting Government Waterberg District ALL 2015-11-23 | Ms vd Walt called Mr Ramuhashi to confirm that he is the correct person who will
Structures CoGHSTA be processing our application for the grave relocation permit. He confirmed that
he is aware of the graves issue at Platreef but requested that he his contacted the
follow morning to discuss the issuing of the permit.

Permitting Government Limpopo COGHSTA ALL 2015-11-24 | Mr Dombo responded with information regarding who to contact at CoGHSTA
Structures Provincial Office. “l yesterday contacted Samuel Muthanyi, who is responsible for
graves exhumation and relocation administration, he has promised to provide with
necessary documentation. He,however, can be contacted at this number Cell: 076
125 9165 or telephonically: 015 284 52”

His email address is muthanyims@coghsta.limpopo.gov.za

Undertaker appointment Dynamic Tombstones All 2015-11-27 | Ivanplats and Dynamic Tombstones signed an agreement for the Phase 1 Grave
Relocations.

Grave Idendification Mothupi family 3/5-10 2012-12-09 | Mr L Bambo ecorted Ms Maria Mamashela to point out the additional Mothupi
family graves. GPS coordinates were take of the additional 6 graves.

Grave Idendification Mothupi family 3/5-10 2012-12-10 | Explanation of process and sighing of MOU
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APPENDIX C — MOKOPANE TRADITIONAL COUNCIL GRAVE RELOCATION AKNOWLEDGEMENT

iness

o o B

. Loy
elebrati™®
Me Stephany van der Walt and Mr Coen Nienaber and s ’\':‘
Grave Relocation Project Management team

Professional Grave Solutions (PGS Heritage) :
Cell: 083 570 1722 I G S
Email: stephany@pgsheritage.co.za HERITAGE

Mr Werner Botha

Senior Projects Manager, Social & Legal Compliance
Ivanplats (Pty) Ltd

Cell: 082 411 1656

Email: wernerb@ivanplats.com

Permission for exhumation and reburial of human remains affected by Ivanplats (Pty) Ltd.
mining activities in a traditional area, as stipulated in the attached MoU

Herewith |,
Lﬁsl 2a ( //)ﬁL?Jf.’V‘ 4 Z A an authorized representative

mvlwpem{ 4@//imnuf CDWC-)} Chj‘)f"""x

traditional council, agree with the procedure and give permission for the exhumation and reburial of the
human remains as stipulated in the attached MoU.

| give permission that the reburials which fall under my jurisdiction to occur where there is an existing
cemetery, as is required by National Health Act (Act 61 of 2003), regulations Relating to the Management of
Human Remains (R 363 of 22 May 2013) and applicable Municipal by-laws under the Municipal Systems Act
(Act 32 of 2000)

THIS OFFICE HAS NO OBJECTION TO THE PROPOSED RELOCATION AND
GIVES FULL PERMISSION FOR THE EXHUMATION AND REBURIAL OF
CATED IN THE ATTACHED GRAVES REGISTER TO PROCEDE

%@&thx

Traditional CJuncil

TRADITIONAL (f.;‘.,'.\.‘T;L
200 -0k~ 74
O BCOX &3 MTOKOPANE

0600

WATERBERG BYSHRICT SUPPORT CENTRE

Herilage (Pty) Ltd | Reg. No. 2003/208342/07 | Directors: HE Steyn, D Birkhoitz W Fourie

Tl 427 21 123325305 | Fax #2786 6753077 | PG 8o a2z, Tatinsdal, 0134, South Africa | rontact@pgsheritage co.2e
306 Berparead Stiect, Waverley, Prztoria, South Africa

waitage.co.za

25 of 40



APPENDIX D — MOKOPANE TRADITIONAL COUNCIL CEMETERY PLOT AVAILABLITY

MOKOPANE
TRADITIONAL COUNCIL

ENQ : KGOSANA M.E

TEL : 015 485 0187/ 078 643 2616
SUBJECT : COMFIRMATION GRAVE PLOT
DATE :27/10/2015

TO : IVANPLATS

The above traditional council would like to confirm that the spaces of grave relocation from different village are
available.

The affected Headmen together with the grave diggers committee agreed that the availability of the plot will be
available for grave relocation.

The numbers of the plot from different headman are as follows:

Magoangoa Cemetery- 52 plots
Kgobudi Cemetery- 5 plots
Masehlaneng Cemetery- 30 plots
Mokaba Cemetry - 2 plots
Tshamahansi Cemetry- 2 plots

AR i i

Hooping that you will find this in order

Kind regard DEP T rﬂ

/“"’ V/ ééfmﬁ | ' |

THE HONERABLE KGOSHI L.V KEKANA | ; }

NB: SEE ATTACHED LETTERS FOR COMFIRMATION FROM DIFFERENT HEADMEN
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APPENDIX E — LANDOWNER CONSENT LETTER: DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMEN AND LAND
REFORM

s ) rural development
4# & land reform
‘@ , | Department:
A A Rural Development and Land Reform
V REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Limpopo Provincial Shared Service Centre (LPSSC): Private Bag X9312, POLOKWANE, 0700 - Tel (015) 297 3539
Fax (015) 297 4988

Eng: Mr Thathana
Your ref: IVP-Grave relocation process

P.O. Box 782078
Sandton
South Africa

Attention: Jasmine Abrahams

RE: IVANPLATS GRAVE RELOCATION PROCESS: LAND OWNER
CONSENT

The Department of Rural Development and Land Reform acknowledges receipt
of your letter dated 04 November 2015 regarding the above matter.

Kindly note that the farm Turfspruit 241 KR, Rietfontein 2 KS and the farm
Machalacaskop 243 KR are State land under the management and control of the
Department of Rural Development and Land Reform and are allocated to the
Ndebele Vaaltyn Tribe in terms of Government notice no.LG16/1974.

Further note that the department has no objection towards your process of grave
relocation within the above mentioned properties, provided that the next of-kin for
the deceased, the Ndebele Vaaltyn Tribe and any other affected and interested
parties are consulted about the process of grave relocation.

Hope you will find these in order

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL SHARED SERVICE CENTRE

DATE: ,4./91 loere
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APPENDIX F - SAPS AKNOWLEDGMENT LETTER

19 August 2015

The Station Commander
SAPS Mahwelereng
2275 Sefakaola Street

0626

Tel: 015 483 5107 / 015 483 5032
Fax: 015 483 5051
Email: lim.mahwelereng.vp.lelaka@saps.org.za

Dear Col. Maleka

NOTIFICATION OF THE INTENDED RELOCATION OF HUMAN REMAINS
- IVANPLATS

PROJECT INFORMATION
This communication serves to inform you that our company has been appointed by lvanhoe Mines,
to effect the relocation of all graves affected by mining activities within the IVANPLATS project area.

Currently, the focus is on graves within the project fenced area, located on the farm Turfspruit 241
KR which contains approximately no more than 100 graves, located in approximately 30 separate
informal cemeteries spread across the farm. The effected graves are to be moved to existing formal
cemeteries selected by the next-of-kin. We will be assisted on this project by a local undertaker and
local grave digging committees. The Traditional Authority is also involved in the process and will be
conducting the required cultural ceremony. The public consultation process, to identify the closest
next of kin for the graves commenced in early 2014 and is currently underway. This first phase of the
project, focused within the fenced area, is envisaged to be concluded before the end of 2015.

Please be advised that according to the newly promulgated health regulations (published in May
2013), a member of the SAPS must be on site during the exhumation of the remains. We will be in
contact with your office to discuss the logistics of this.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVES

The graves, affected by mining infrastructure of the IVANPLATS Project, are located on the following
property that falls under your jurisdiction:

e Turfspruit 241 KR

* Farm Rietfontein 2 KS

e Macalacaskop 243 KR

PERMITS AND PERMISSIONS

We intend to apply for a permit and permissions from the following institutions / compliance agencies:

* The South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) as required by Section 36 of Act 25 of 1999 —
Relocation Permit

75 8077 | PO Box 32542, Totusd 134 | NeNKE@QIavesaIUtions.co 7 106 Beigarend Stoe!, Waverlgo fton

Potgietersrus HERITAGE
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e Department of Health and Social Development Limpopo — grave relocation permit

e Waterberg District Office of Cooperative Governance Human Settlement and Traditional Affairs
(CoGHSTA) — grave relocation permit

e Mogalakwena Local Municipality - permission to exhume and rebury

« Any other relevant municipality — permission to rebury human remains as requested by the next of kin.

REBURIAL OF REMAINS

All remains recovered during the relocation exhumation will be reburied in Municipal Cemeteries or
traditional areas as requested by the next of kin. Unknown remains will be reburied in the closest
municipal cemetery as stipulated by the Mogalakwena Local Municipality and in accordance with the
wishes of the next of kin.

REQUEST

Can you please inform us if your office has any objection to the proposed relocation? If our permit
applications are successful we will inform you at least one week in advance of the exhumation date
in order to allocate an officer to observe the exhumation processes on each day. You will also be
supplied with copies of all the relevant permits and permissions as well as a detailed exhumation
schedule.

Should you have no objection, please sign in the space provided for this purpose below,
alternatively you are welcome to submit a letter to us in this regard.

If you need any further information, please contact Stephany van der Walt on Cell: +27-83-570-1722
Fax: +27-86 675 8077 or email: stephany@pgsheritage.co.za

Yours sincerely

Sdlight

Stephany van der Walt
Archaeologist

PGS Heritage — Graves Unit
Project Assistant

THIS OFFICE HAS NO OBJECTION TO THE PROPOSED RELOCATION
‘M
N-M- M Lety |
b \ T T 1
: 0 AFRICAANSE POLISIERIENS
i Dgatipd 111 15 POLUSLADIENS.
MAHW IENG SAPS
. 74 AUG 2015
SYATION COMMANDER
St AT 717 AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE _—
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APPENDIX G — UNDERTAKER APPOINTMENT LETTER

B.M DYNAMIC FUNERAL SERVICES & TOMBSTONES

DAKKIES

Ck/ Company Reg no: 2004 0350 7523

072 104 1362 015 491 6099 082 859 8350
FAX NO: 015 491-8475

EMAIL: dynamicfuneral@gmail.com

30/11/2015
The Manager
lvanplaats
Mokopane

Dear Sir/ Madam

CONFIRMATION LETTER

The Barolong and Mabutane Dynamic Tombstones and Funerals
Services, situated in Mokopane at No: 16 Nelson Mandela Drive,
hereby writing this letter to you as a confirmation that, we have
agreed with the terms and conditions from Ivanplaats, that we will
bury the Deceased that will be in an Airtight Coffins as we agreed.

THANKS,

The Manager:

BMOYNAMICHINERALS BAROLONG & MABOTANE

DYNAMIC TOMBSTONE
{ ’ & FUNERAL SERVICES
]}SQ\?—»H 2, 16 NELSON MANDELA DRIVE
TEL: 015 491 6099
CELL: 072 104 1362/ 073 616 5015
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APPENDIX H — GRAVE REGISTER

10

11

12

13

14

IVN_PGS

x
_No NOK_Name ID_NO NOK_Contac RELATION DECEASED_N DOD | AGE @ REBURIAL_A XLO29Ha | YLO29Ha
Malesela, James 082 955 1039/ Kgobudi
02_01 Bambo 460321 5517 084 0737194182 Son Bambo, Klaas 1966 | Adult | M | Cemetery -4435.29 | -2665235
Malesela, James 082 955 1039/ Kgobudi
02_02 Bambo 460321 5517 084 0737194182 Nephew Bambo, Moporofeta Adult | F | Cemetery -4463.06 | -2665206
Malesela, James 082 955 1039/ Kgobudi
02_03 Bambo 460321 5517 084 0737194182 Brother Bambo, France Adult | M | Cemetery -4465.43 | -2665206
0737194182/
072 1147116/ Kgobudi
02_04 Mboyani, Simon 561125 5408 089 | 078 042 8341 Nephew Mboyane, Maria Adult | F | Cemetery -4466.91 | -2665203
0737194182/
0721147116/ Mboyane, Separara Kgobudi
02_05 Mboyani, Simon 561125 5408 089 | 078 042 8341 Son Ramasela Adult | F | Cemetery -4469.26 | -2665201
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 7810089 / Magongoa
03_01 Maria 660425 0332 080 072 687 4785 Sister Mothupi, Nkatsane Adult | F | Cemetery -4361.91 | -2665261
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Mothupi, Magongoa
03_02 Maria 660425 0332 080 072 687 4785 Grandmother Ngwanamonkwe Adult | F | Cemetery -4362.36 | -2665259
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Magongoa
03_03 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Sister Mothupi, Mmebja Adult | F | Cemetery -4362.53 | -2665258
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Magongoa
03_04 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Grandfather Mothupi, Matlosha Adult | M | Cemetery -4364.64 | -2665257
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Magongoa
03_05 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Sister Mothupi, Shela Child F | Cemetery
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Magongoa
03_06 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Brother Mothupi, Lesetja Child M | Cemetery
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Mothupi, Magongoa
03_07 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Sister Ramatsobane Child F | Cemetery
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Magongoa
03_08 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Brother Mothupi, Nare Child M | Cemetery
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Magongoa
03_09 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Brother Mothupi, Monkwe Child M | Cemetery
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_No NOK_Name ID_NO NOK_Contac RELATION DECEASED_N DOD | AGE @ | REBURIAL_A | XLO29Ha | YLO29Ha
Molekwa, Raisibe 072 781 0089 / Mothupi, Magongoa
03_10 Maria 660425 0332080 | 072687 4785 Brother Mabowabowa Child M | Cemetery
Marokane, 082 3630372/ Daughter in Magongoa
05_01 Ramokone Selina 530203 0209 089 | 076 027 7419 Law Kgole, Ramadimetja Adult | F | Cemetery -3740.51 | -2665253
Grand
Marokane, 0823630372/ granddaughter Magongoa
05_02 Ramokone Selina 530203 0209 089 | 076 027 7419 in law Kgole, Jan Adult | M | Cemetery -3739.51 | -2665256
Marokane, 0823630372/ Daughter in Magongoa
05_03 Ramokone Selina 530203 0209 089 | 076 027 7419 Law Kgole, Madimetja Adult | M | Cemetery -3739.88 | -2665255
0739310865/ Magongoa
05_04 Kgole, Malesela Joel | 570607 5758 083 | 073 616 5075 Grandson Kgole, Pulutsi Adult | M | Cemetery -3739.14 | -2665258
072 648 1882 / Magongoa
06_01 Kwasa, Jack 720226 5399 084 | 076 503 5599 Grandson Kgole, Jack Adult | M | Cemetery -3736.1 | -2665083
072 648 1882 / Mahwelereng
06_02 Kgole, Lesiba Petrus | 441027 5333 083 | 060 366 1366 Grandmother Kgole, Ramasela Adult | F | Cemetery -3737.35 | -2665086
Magongoa, Raisibe Grand Kgole, Magongoa
06_03 Welhemina 5412100229089 | 076 189 2496 Grandmother Mmalekhureng Adult | F | Cemetery -3735.21 | -2665086
Dlhako, Mokgaetse Kgole, Johannes Magongoa
06_04 Martha 830227 1068 084 | 078 556 6401 Sister Lekatela Adult | M | Cemetery -3733.32 | -2665085
Molokomme, Lesiba 0791118621/ Magongoa
06_05 Albert 560822 5308 084 | 071498 6752 Grandson Kgole, Chidikwane Adult | F | Cemetery -3731.98 | -2665084
Magongoa, Raisibe Magongoa
06_06 Welhemina 541210 0229 089 076 189 2496 Blank Kgole, Nkoloyana Adult | F | Cemetery -3730.28 | -2665084
Magongoa, Raisibe Granddaughte | Kgole, Sekgai Magongoa
06_07 Welhemina 5412100229089 | 076 189 2496 r Raisibe Adult | F | Cemetery -3728.61 | -2665084
Sebola, Raisibe Granddaughte Magongoa
06_08 Stephina 650929 0432 081 076 241 9567 r Kgole, Sechene Adult | F | Cemetery -3726.99 | -2665083
Kutumela, Raesibe 071967 6794 / Kgole, Mokgaetsi Magongoa
06_09 Rosina 630311 0595 081 078 664 3932 Niece Mautobo Adult | F | Cemetery -3740.15 | -2665091
Kutumela, Raesibe 071967 6794 / Granddaughte Magongoa
06_10 Rosina 630311 0595 081 | 078 664 3932 r Kola, Jackson Adult | M | Cemetery -3730.24 | -2665091
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_No NOK_Name ID_NO NOK_Contac RELATION DECEASED_N DOD | AGE @ | REBURIAL_A | XLO29Ha | YLO29Ha
Magongoa, Raisibe Lesibana, Mantu Magongoa
06_11 Welhemina 541210 0229 089 076 189 2496 | Aunt Kgole Cemetery -3738.43 | -2665090
Moabelo, Great Magongoa
06_12 Madimetsa Piet 821203 5560088 | 078 328 5741 Grandson Moabelo, Ranta Adult | M | Cemetery -3736.77 | -2665091
072 648 1882 / Mahwelereng
06_13 Kgole, Lesiba Petrus | 441027 5333 083 | 060 366 1366 Nephew Kgole, Mokete Adult | F | Cemetery -3735.36 | -2665093
Dlhako, Mokgaetse Magongoa
06_14 Martha 830227 1068 084 | 078 556 6401 Niece Kgole, Mphiri Adult | M | Cemetery -3731.81 | -2665092
Kgole,
Dlhako, Mokgaetse Ramatsobane Magongoa
06_15 Martha 830227 1068 084 | 078 556 6401 Niece Mmatswele Adult | F | Cemetery -3729.09 | -2665088
Great
Monyamane, 0710294785/ Granddaughte | Monyamane, Masehlaneng
07_01 Ramasela Jane 760306 0566 084 072 869 6923 r Raisebe Adult | F | Cemetery -3898.19 -2665240
Monyamane,
Monyamane, 0710294785/ Khongolosane Masehlaneng
07_02 Ramasela Jane 760306 0566 084 | 072 869 6923 Niece Khukulutane Adult | F | Cemetery -3907.49 | -2665247
Monyamane, 0710294785/ Masehlaneng
07_03 Ramasela Jane 760306 0566 084 | 072 869 6923 Niece Monyamane, Tlaishi Adult | M | Cemetery -3906.43 | -2665246
Great
Monyamane, 0710294785/ Granddaughte | Monyamane, Masehlaneng
07_04 Ramasela Jane 760306 0566 084 | 072 869 6923 r Kleinboy Adult | M | Cemetery -3905.67 | -2665248
Monyamane, 0710294785/ Monyamane, Masehlaneng
07_05 Ramasela Jane 760306 0566 084 072 869 6923 Niece Mmampuru Adult | F | Cemetery -3902.83 -2665246
Molautsi, William Masehlaneng
07_06 Leka 781008 5753 080 | 076 987 1083 Brother Monyamane, Shibe Child F | Cemetery -3908 | -2665222
Molautsi, William Monyamane, Masehlaneng
07_07 Leka 781008 5753 080 | 076 987 1083 Brother Shimane Adult | M | Cemetery -3912 | -2665222
Monyamane, 0710294785/ Monyamane, Masehlaneng
07_08 Ramasela Jane 760306 0566 084 | 072 869 6923 Blank Ramasela Child F | Cemetery -3924 | -2665231
Monyamane, 0710294785/ Masehlaneng
07_09 Ramasela Jane 760306 0566 084 | 072 869 6923 Sister Monyamane, Leka Child M | Cemetery -3922 | -2665236
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Magongoa

07A_01 Lebelo, Raisibe Jane | 730810 1084 085 082 645 7175 Niece Matji, Sefahla Adult | M | Cemetery -3936.15 | -2665241
Granddaughte Magongoa

07A_02 Lebelo, Raisibe Jane | 730810 1084 085 | 082 645 7175 r Matji, Makgatho Adult | M | Cemetery -3936.58 | -2665236
Granddaughte Magongoa

07A_03 Lebelo, Raisibe Jane | 730810 1084 085 | 082 645 7175 r Matji, Minamina Adult | F | Cemetery -3936.26 | -2665239
Kutumela, Raesibe 071967 6794 / Magongoa

09_01 Rosina 630311 0595 081 078 664 3932 Grandson Kgole, Mabora Adult | M | Cemetery -3875.62 -2665357
Kutumela, Raesibe 071967 6794 / Magongoa

09_02 Rosina 630311 0595 081 078 664 3932 Cousin Kgole, Madimetja Child M | Cemetery -3875.14 | -2665357
Kutumela, Raesibe 071967 6794 / Magongoa

09_03 Rosina 630311 0595 081 078 664 3932 Cousin Kgole, Maribishi Adult | M | Cemetery -3873.28 | -2665358
Kutumela, Raesibe 071967 6794 / Magongoa

09_04 Rosina 630311 0595 081 078 664 3932 Sister Kgole, Namone Child M | Cemetery -3873.88 | -2665359
Phele, Lesibana Phele, Mabula Magongoa

10_01 Petrus 601028 5578 087 082 350 2063 Grandson Madimetja Adult | M | Cemetery -3898.89 -2665353

Maluleke, Matjeke

11 01 Matjeke, Andrew 8812215891086 | 0722285333 Nephew Matlhareng Adult | M | Cemetery -3105.94 | -2664451
Magongoa

12_01 Nkwana, France 610106 5902 082 | 072 222 6548 Grandson Nkwana, Seshiapere Adult | F | Cemetery -3492.85 | -2664436
Nkwana, Magongoa

12_02 Nkwana, France 610106 5902 082 | 73 222 6548 Nephew Nkonokono Adult | F | Cemetery -3493.42 | -2664434
Magongoa

12_03 Nkwana, France 610106 5902 082 74 222 6548 Grandson Nkwana, Moteka Adult | F | Cemetery -3493.24 | -2664432
Magongoa

12_04 Nkwana, France 610106 5902 082 75 222 6548 Nephew Nkwana, Ramasela Adult | F | Cemetery -3494.53 -2664435
Magongoa

12_05 Nkwana, France 610106 5902 082 76 222 6548 Grandson Nkwana, Makhanti Adult | M | Cemetery -3498.9 -2664435
Moatshe, Nkadibola Magongoa

12A_01 Victor 780303 6698 082 | 073 961 4311 Grandson Moatshe, Titus Adult | M | Cemetery -3534.85 | -2664462
Moatshe, Nkadibola Moatshe, Magongoa

12A_02 Victor 780303 6698 082 | 073 961 4311 Grandson Mokopane Adult | M | Cemetery -3534.82 | -2664463
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_No NOK_Name ID_NO NOK_Contac RELATION DECEASED_N DOD | AGE @ | REBURIAL_A | XLO29Ha | YLO29Ha
Moatshe, Nkadibola Moatshe, Magongoa

12A_03 Victor 780303 6698 082 073961 4311 Blank Ramagohlola Adult | M | Cemetery -3534.83 | -2664462
Menu, Raisebe 0713639580/ Magongoa

13_01 Maria 550427 0772 086 | 072 869 6923 Niece Menu, Jacob 1928 | Adult | M | Cemetery -3530.83 | -2664327
Menu, Raisebe 071 363 9580/ Grand Menu, (Tlaishi) Magongoa

13_02 Maria 550427 0772086 | 072 869 6923 granddaughter | Maria 1948 | Adult | F | Cemetery -3530.62 | -2664325
Menu, Raisebe 071 363 9580/ Granddaughte | Menu, (Sebolaishi) Magongoa

13_03 Maria 550427 0772086 | 072 869 6923 r Johanna Adult | F | Cemetery -3530.44 | -2664324
Menu, Raisebe 071363 9580/ Magongoa

13_04 Maria 550427 0772086 | 072 869 6923 Blank Menu, Lesiba Jan Adult | M | Cemetery -3531.01 | -2664328
Meno, Malesela 071442 8036 / Magongoa

15_01 Johannes 630310 5907 085 0714814376 Grandson Menu, Leka Simon Adult | M | Cemetery -3930.81 -2664173
Phele, Lesibana Phele, Ngwana Magongoa

17_01 Petrus 601028 5578 087 082 650 2063 Grandson Molomo Adult | F | Cemetery -4192.75 -2663942
Papo, Mokgaetji Granddaughte Masehlaneng

18 01 Emily 571124 0428 083 | 073576 8471 r Monama, Koos Adult | M | Cemetery -3832.07 | -2663491
Matji, Raisibe Magongoa

19 01 Johanna 351017 0222 082 073317 0890 Daughter Matji, Jim Child M | Cemetery -3802.47 | -2663589
Lesibana, Joel Magongoa

19_02 Makxeta 420715 5464 081 | 072817 7708 Son Makgeta, Rosina 1956 | Adult | F | Cemetery -3803.36 | -2663588
Matji, Raisibe Daughter in Magongoa

19 03 Johanna 351017 0222082 | 073 317 0890 Law Matji, Maria Adult | F | Cemetery -3797.28 | -2663589
Matji, Raisibe Granddaughte Magongoa

19_04 Johanna 351017 0222 082 | 073 317 0890 r Matji, Theresia Adult | F | Cemetery -3798.17 | -2663587
Matje,
Ramadimetja Magongoa

19_05 Johanna 3010100944 087 | 072955 6552 Wife Matji, Malose Adult | M | Cemetery -3798.77 | -2663585
Mathatho, Raisibe 072 966 5082 / Magongoa

19_06 Margaret 621026 0401 087 | 060323 3303 Aunt Kolobe, Hellen Adult | F | Cemetery -3799.45 | -2663583
Kolobe, Lesetja Magongoa

19_07 Sylvester 660101 5364 085 083 533 2769 Brother Kolobe, Dorah Child F | Cemetery -3799.97 | -2663582
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Matji, Raisibe Daughter in Magongoa

19_08 Johanna 351017 0222 082 073317 0890 Law Matji, Jan Adult | M | Cemetery -3795.4 | -2663583
Ndlovu, Thomas Matjeke

20_01 Oupa 800404 5432 089 | 063 267 0068 Grandson Mawelela, John Adult | M | Cemetery -3724.25 | -2663566
Manamela, 650529 5399 Manamela, Magongoa

23 01 Malose Setemere | 085 079 331 9250 Grandson Lesibana Macks Adult | M| Cemetery -3614.03 | -2664333
Nkoana, Raisibe 690728 0846 Granddaught Magongoa

24 01 Anna 080 076 555 1389 er Nkwana, Lesiba Adult | M| Cemetery -4134.87 | -2663610
Menu, Raisebe 550427 0772 Magongoa

73_01 Maria 086 071 363 9580 To Update Cemetery -4273 | -2663342
Sebola, Raisibe 650929 0432 Magongoa

76_01 Stephina 081 076 241 9567 Nephew Kgole, Kgomonala M | Cemetery -4278 | -2665420
Magongoa,
Raisibe 541210 0229 Magongoa

77_01 Welhemina 089 076 189 2496 Sister Kgole, Sechen M| Cemetery -3315.75 | -2664936
Magongoa,
Raisibe 5412100229 Magongoa

77_02 Welhemina 089 076 189 2496 | Sister Kgole, Thaloki M | Cemetery -3315.75 | -2664935
Mphago, Dikeledi | 650318 0238 Mahweleren

82_01 Maria 088 072 309 9962 Siter Unknown F | g Cemetery
Mphago, Dikeledi | 650318 0238 Mahweleren

82_02 Maria 088 072 309 9962 Siter Unknown F | g Cemetery
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Note: Due to the size of this document the signed consent forms will only appear in the hard copy,
which will be couried to your office on the date indicated on this application.
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APPENDIX J - SITE NOTICES — The Notices were printed on A3 paper for easeier reading.

DATE:

NOTICE: PROPOSED RELOCATION OF HUMAN REMAINS AT PLATREEF PROJECT,
MOKOPANE, LIMPOPO PROVINCE

Motice is hereby given that:
On behalf of vanplats (Pty) Ltd; Platreef Project - PGS Heritage

intends applying in terms of Section 35 and 36 of the Mational Heritage
Resources Act [Act 25 of 1999); and Regulations relating to the management of
human remains as set-out by the National Health Act, 2003 [Act 61 of 2003) as
well as the relevant local regulations;

to the:

Provincial Administration of the province in which the graves are located, the
South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) or their legisiated provincial
agency and the relevant locol municpality

for approval to exhume and re-inter in a local cemetery the remains currenthy
buried in cemeteries directly affected by the proposed Platreef Project in the
vicinity of the following villages:

1} Ga-Kgobudi
2} Magongoa
3} Masehigneng
4) Mokaba

The human remains will be exhumed from their current place of burial and
reburied in the elected tribal cemeteries or at a new location o5 per the request
of the deceased's families.

The proposed relocation of the remains is necessitated because of the planned
mining activities of the Platreef Project on the property where they are currentty
buried.

All persons and communities descendant from the buried individuals, all persons
and communities by tradition concermed with the graves or any persom or
communities with an interest in the graves are invited to participate in the
process and must forward their contact particulars to the address listed below
within 60 days of the date of publication of this notice:

Stephany van der Wait

PG5 Heritoge, PO Box 32542, Totiusdal, 0134

Tel: 012 332 5305, Fax: 086 675 8077, Cell: 083 570 1722,
E-muail: stephony@pgsheritage.co.za

this work or study is co on behalf of lvanplats [Pty) Ltd.

XITIVISO: XIBUMABUMELO XO LAHLA HI VUNTSHWA MASALELA YA VANHU
EKA PLATREEF PROJECT, EMOKOPANE, EKA XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO

Xitiviso xi humesiwa:
Hi ku yimela ilvanpiats (Pty) Ltd; Platreef project - PGS Heritage

hi kunguhata ku endla xikombelo hi ku landza Xiyenge xa 35 na xa 36 xa Nawu wa
Switirhisiwa swa Ndzhaka ya Rixaka (Nawu wa 25 wa 1959); na Swinawana leswi
fambelanaka na malawulelo ya masalelo ya vanhu tanihilaha swi hlamuseriweke
hiakona hi ku ya hi Nawu wa Switirhisiwa swa Ndzhaka ya Rixaka, wa 2003 (Nawu
wa &1 wa 2003) nakambe na Swinawana swo yelana na swinawana swa

mugangs;
eka:

Mafambiselo yo Xifundzankuly eka xifundzankulu eka ndhoww leyi masirha ya
nga kona, Xiyenge xa Switirhisiwa xa Ndzhaka ya Afrika-Dzonga ((SAHRA) kumbe
xiyenge xa wona xa ku endla milawy yo xifundzankwiy na masipala wa muganga
leyi yi yelanaka

ku kuma mpfumelelo wo pfukula na ku lahla hi vuntshwa eka masirha ya
muganga masalela lama ma nga Iahliwa eka masirha lama ma khumbekaka hi ku
bumabumeriwa ka Platreef Project eka ndhawu ya le kusuhi na miganga leyi
landzelaka:

1) Ga-Kgobudi
2] Magongoa

3} Masehlaneng
4) Mokaba

Masalela ya vanhu ya ta pfukuriwa ku suka eka ndhawu leyi va nga lahliwa kona
sweswi kutani ya ya lahliwa hi vuntshwa eka masirha ya mfumo wa xivongo
kumbe eka ndhawu leyintshwa ku ya hi xikombelo mindyangu leyi yi
loveriweke.

Xibumabumelo xa ku lahliwa ka masalela hi vuntshwa swi ta humelela
hikokwalaho ka ku kunguhatiwa ka migingiriko ya swa migodi ya Platreef Project
eka ndhawu leyi ma nga kona eka nkarhi wa sweswi.

Vanhu hinkwave na vatukuluxinghuwe va vaakitike ku suka eka lava va nga na
masirha kumbe munhu un‘wana na un'wana kumbe vaaki lava nga na ku tsakela
eka masirha va komberiwa ku nghenelela eka maendlelo naswona va fanele ku
yisa vuxokoxoko bya vona bya vutihlanganisi eka adirese leyi tsariweke laha hansi
-exikarhi ka &0 wa masiku ya siku ra ku kandziyisiwa ka xitiviso lexi:

Stephany van der Walt

PGS Heritage, P.0. Box 32542, Totiusdal, 0134

Thelefoni: 012 332 5305, Fekisi: 086 675 8077, Selifoni: 083 570 1722, imeyili:
stephany@pgsheritage.co.za

Ntirho kumbe dyondzo yi endliwa hi ku yimela lvanplats [Pry) Led

TSEBISO: GO HUDUSWA GA MABITLA A BATHO MO GO SISINTSWEGO KA
PROTSEKENG YA PLATREEF, MOKOPANE, PHROBENTSHENG YA LIMPOPO

Tsebiso e fiwa fa gore:
Legatong la vanplats (Pty] LtdProtieke ya Flatreef—Bohwa bja PGS

e nyaka go dira kgopelo go latela Karolo ya 35 le ya 36 t5a Molao wa BosetShaba
wa Methopo ya Bohwa [Molao wa 25 wa 1933); le Melawana ye & amanago le
taolo ya mabitla a bathe go ya ka ge go beilwe ke Molac wa Bosetihaba wa
Maphelo, wa 2003 (Molao wa 61 wa 2003) gammogo le melawana ya ka nageng;

EO:

Tshepedisotaclo ya Phorofense foo mabitla a lego gona, go Setheo so Methopo
ya Bohwa sa Afrika Borwa (SAHRA] goba go setheo sa tiona sa phorofense seo
se filwego maatio o moloo le masepalo wa selegoe wa maleba

go hwetsa tumelelo ya go epolla le go boloka maszledi ao leswa ka dirapeng t5a

bahu tia tikologo ka lefelong leo ke SiSintiwego la go hirwa |a ProtSeke ya
Platreef kgauswi le meetse ye e latelago:

1) Ga-Kgobudi
2] Magongoa
3} Masehlaneng
4) Mokaba

Mabitla a0 a tla epollwa lefelong la ona Ia bjale gomme maZaledi 2 ditopo a
bolokwa leswa ka dirapeng tia bahu t3a setihaba sa kgodi tie di kgethilwego
egoba ka lefelong le leswa go yo ka kgopelo ya ba lapa la bahu.

Lefelo leo le ZifintSwego la go boloka mataledi a mabitla ao le hwetiagala ka
lebaka la gore go na le mesomo ya moepo wo o iSintiwego wa Protiske ya
Platreef lefelong lec mabitla 2o a lego go lona mo lebakeng le.

Batho ka moka le ditthaba tSa batho bac ba bolokilwego, batho ka moka le
ditéhaba bao go ya ka setfo bao ba nago ke kamego go mabitla a goba motho ofe
goba ofe goba ditshaba t5e di nago le kgahlego go mabitla ba laletSwa go kgatha
tema ka mo tshepedisong gomme ba swanetSe go romela dintlha t3a bona t3a
kgokagano go aterese ye e ngwadilwege ka mo fase mo matiatSing a 60 ka
morago ga letSatSikgwedi la kgatiSo ya tsebito ye go:

Stephany van der Walt

PGS Heritoge, PO Box 32542, Totiusdal, 0134

Mogaia: 012 332 5305, Fekese: 086 675 8077, Sellothekeng: 083 570 1722,
Emeile: stephany@® pgsheritage.co.za

Mosomo wo goba dinyaokiSiso tée di dirwa legatong lo Ivanplats (Pty) Ltd

38 of 40



APPENDIX K - NEWSPAPER NOTICES

The Daily Sun 18 September 2015, page 32

32

Friday 18 September 2015

Baka ¥atanga Bannds £
Hail Qedas

A422-402-0212
Baba Katenga Kaunda is
known to finish unfinished
jobs which other Doctors
have failed. He can throw
bones to show your ene-
mies or future in a mirror.
He can heal problems such
as: “Bring back lost lover
Stop your partner from
cheating *Enlargement,
all sizes *Bad luck *Fight
tokoloshe “Magic ring for
lucky money “Delete your
debt “Pass exams
Win lotto or casino
All problems are welcome.
Find me in Kimberley. £all
Raka Katenga Kaueda
832-188-8313

811 Brokloms B383
BBREEEEARB
ERBWIRFR HERBRIISF
| delete loans and make
you free from loans.Indian
Holy water to make you
win any competition with
more millions of rands and
make you successful in
everything you do e.g: win
tenders,promotion,get em-
ployed,proposal,get mar-
ried and make partner love
you alone,double salary,
use Indian & whi
to make people rich inclu-
ding short boys to bring
money in your house and
account,magic stick and
magic pillow to bring you
thousands of rands fast.|
test before you pay.Boost
business to be successful,
boosting families to pro-
duce kids. Traditional Bag
to bring money fast in
your house. Enlargement
all sizes.All sangoma’s,
polititions,Players& musi-
cians who need power are
welcome.NB: Mail order
accepted and home visits
for quick service Finish
unfinished jobs by other
doctors.

Zall Vakwato
887 88E 1188.
Fiad kim in IHB

Fastimany
| Am Mrs. Mthembuy from
East London, Am also here
1o testify BABR

FHRIEE for changing my

life.l have been meeting
with many sangomas try-

ing to solve my financial
problem but no lucky all |

was putting myself in
worse. Since i have been
reading a testimony from
Mrs Nothemba in the

papers | aiso tried to bor-
rowed MRZIF EFIFY that
brings money in my house
everyday. | was shocked to
see the money come in my
house.my things got chan-
ged and open up my own

big spanza shop and buy
my own <ar, they aiso gave

me HEHI RN for woza-
woza for my business. My

ning a tavern but her busi-
ness went down they also
gave her HIEHI &1l for

ness has grown up again
than befor
was always
her husband left her with
three kids for the past two
years. | refer her to RARS
ZHBIIME as well within
24hours her husband came
back, as for now they are
happy family again. Try
your lucky again if you
been played a lot am defi-
nitely sure you wont
regret just call
BABA FUAIIVE on
R83 338 JERT
MNattirg i€ Impaceitia

TESTINANY AF RARS
VASIIBE. TRUE LIFE OF
EXPERIENCE STORY | BET
FOR BABA KASUPE TO
ANYONE WHO WENT
THROUGH THE SAME
PROBLEMS LIKE ME. My
name is Fkaka from
Riaetk wast my number is
422000408, I'm
currently living in Bloem-
fontein for my business.
From year 2013 to 2014 |
lost everything in my life,
cars, job and my house.|
tried to look for help from
different sangomas,
pastors and spiritual hea-
lers. | lost all the money
that | had saved up. | was
hopeless and did not trust
anyone. Early these year |
saw 3 testimony of Mae-

Eidn &
testifying about the
miracle that the magic
wallet did for her after
years of suffering. | was
scared, but asa man |
work up 1 day and called
Raba. He explained to me
about bringing back lost
lover same day, clear all
my debts and get loans
same time, win court
cases.Magic wallet,rat,
ring and short boys. | was
Interested in short boys.
Then he asked where do |
live and how do | want the
money. My wife came back
we have a new life
together, she wanted to
have a business. | took her
to Baba and she chose the
magic wallet and gives her
money every day, Call
Baba now, for sure you
will be happy too. MR
HIIMSN S3ZBIRIZES
BEI BIEBY Z31 IBEBY-
MIRE | FUARIL €4BR
FRR FHAREIRIS 1Y
| IFF FRR RFITFER
AR2 244 2201

LOANS
a8

A BRIDGING
LOAN?

BBIRZIRIZ FREU
While waiting for
RENSIQN/RACKACE
Payout (lumpsum only).
JHB 011 394 6937

081-562-0510
PTA 012 323 4641
072-831-1028
Vaal 016 933 5451
081-404-0945

A CASH LOAN

fixed depos

Benonl 011 422 6354
Pretoria 012 320 4525
Coll: 072 847 0978

MEDICAL

SRABTIAN:
LEGAL & PROFESSIONAL
R13£8E3134

RUFREE RS WARK (NO

DALY SUN =T == ™A1

EMPLOYMENT I

GENERAL
680

EXP) BOOKINGS OPEN

1 Ray ABABFIAL 7Billey
Witbank,PTA Mafikeng
Call Frank - 8222222024

Abortions + Circumcisions
TAR + HFR IHAMFL'S I

21 1Mz
WITBANK

013-6565200/084 EI

R14 000 for
only R8 500.
Practical Training,
Bgemlakm, Weiding,

igging, Bndday_ng.
Carpentry, Pipe Fitting,
CNC Tuming, Aircon &

011 394 1488 /082 605 11

.easic.co.za
Foreigners welcome
SKILLS LEAD TO

EMPLOYMENT I

FRREI IFF AMIY RFAR I

Excavator, TLB, Cranes,
Dumper, Scoop, Drill Rig,
FEL, Boiler Making, Free

Accommodation &Jobs
www.petratraining.co.za

EEFR Reeraditad € Bag|

0766507007/0110394133

BUSINESS
PAY 1 INSTALMENT optusinEss
R100 000 = R1000 2018
071 236 9988
MEHRS

www.k2df.co.za

Sell MiniGEZA/Hot Water
SMS Postal Details to
083 954 1910 Lind-
say@intekom.co.za
www.minigeza.com

EFRBF YAIIR OWN
TRUCKING BUSINESS
AND OTHER BUSINESS

OPPORTUNITIES
Condition Apply

811242 8333

0113915660/0113913633 I

GEE

FOTe o T

DLC

CAUTION T
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Authorisation to Planning Scheme, I 5) Tshamahansi Ndzhaka ya NOTICE TO
Rustenburg Platinum 1997 for the Mabitla ao a tla Afrika-Dzonga I en nagelate CREDITORS
Mines (Ltd) for the rezoning of Portion 2l epoliwa lefelong la (SAHRA) kumbe Learn to deal Eggenote
construction of the or Erf 264, ona la bjale gomme  xiyenge xa vona xa with whatever Earn
i ge  Regi: ion Division i a ditopo a ku endla milawu ya it MAGDALENA In the estate of the your
on Portion 3 of the K.S., Limpopo bolokwa leswa ka xifundzankulu na position you are LACHRISTA late Success
farm Groenfontein situated at No. 58 dirapeng tsa bahu masipala wa in, overcome ifs DELAROY BOTES based
227 KR. De Klerk Street from |l tsa setshaba sa muganga leyi yi obstades, and 1D:430822 0093 085 BAREND JACOBUS on
“Residential 1° to kgosi tse di yelanaka ku kuma I 3 LEWIES senvice to
The grantingof the  *Special” for purpose(| kgethilwego goba ka wo make the van ID:790319 5077 084
i of ing a lefelong le leswa go  pfukula na ku lahla most of its Bezuidenhoutstraat Others,
Authorisation is Funeral Parlor. ya ka kgopeloyaba  hi vuntshwa eka odvantages and 35, Mokopane wie married out of not at
subject to lapa la bahu. masirha ya mugang: < oorlede is 23 April community of
compliance with a Particulars of the Lefelo leo le masalela lama nga opportunities. 2014. property, who Ilnupame
number of application will lie for il sisintswego la go lahliwe eka ndhawu - John C resided at 36 Voor of othe
conditions. inspection during boloka masaledi a leyi nyikiwa ku nga Maxwell MEESTERS Street, Mokopane, fS.
Stakeholders may ~ normal office hours [ mabitla ao le twananiwa leswaku KANTOOR and who died at - H Jackson
obtain an electronic at the office of the hwetsagala ka yi tirhisa hi Platreef VERWYSINGS Otjozondjupa -
copy of the full Municipal Manager: @ lebaka la goregona  Project 1 eka I NOMMER Namibia on 17 MMI, Jr
Environmental Civic Centre, le mesomo ya miganga leyi 24722/2014 December 2011.
isation by fora moepo wo o landzelaka: I 0703
requesting this from  period of 28 days sisintswego wa 1) Ga-Kgobudi LEGAL In gevolge van ESTATE NUMBER:
eresa from 18 September Protseke ya Platreef  2) Magongoa Artikel 35 (5) van 13633/2012
Steele-Schober 2015 (date of the lefelong leo mabitla 3) Madiba Wet 66 van 1965
Consulting on: email: first publication of aoalegogolonamo 4) Mzombane NOTICE OF SALE  word hierby kennis Al persons having Mall Bestuurder -
teresa.steeleschober@ the notice). lebakeng le. 5) Tshamahansi I IN EXECUTION gegee dat duplikate  claims against the Sokbraits
gmail.com, Obijections to or Batho ka moka le van die Eerste en above mentioned Betroubaar en
telephone number:  representations in ditshaba tsabatho  Masalela ya vanhu INTHE Finale Likwidasie- en  estate must lodge it proayipesselie)
083 707 7774, respect of the bao ba bolokilwego,  ya ta pfukuriwa ku MAGISTRATES  pj i ing  with the .
fax:(011)431 0562.  application mustbe B batho ka moka le suka eka ndhawu COURT FORTHE | bogemelde within 30 days from ::':‘”" MOET ke
lodged with or made g ditshababaogoya leyi va nga lahliwa DISTRICT OF boedel, in die date of publication koo
Please note that in writing to the ka setso bao ba kona sweswi kutani g MOKERONG HELD  kantore van die hereof, being 18
ve ici nago le kai ya ya lahliwa hi I AT Meester van die September 2015, il gsipad
20 (twenty) calendar  at the above mabitia a goba vuntshwa eka MAHWELERENG  Hooggeregshof te PR Ak
days from the date mentioned address motho ofe ofe masirha y mfumo wal Polokwane en die VAN JRG |. Gooie
of the letter or at PO Box 34, goba ditshaba tse di  xivongo kumbe eka CASE NO: 1686 Landdroskantoor te INC | wees
(excluding public Mokopane, 0600, nago le kgahlego go  ndhawu leyintshwa 12010 Mokopane vir ‘n PO BOX 9110 |+ Voomemende
holidays, i.e. until within a period of 28 g mabitla ba laletswa ku ya hi xikombelo tydperk van 21 dae PRETORIA 0001 huurders werl
Monday 21 days from the 18 go kgatha tema ka xa mindyangu leyi yi vanaf datum van 221 GORDON |- Huidige huurders
September 2015)to  September 2015. mo tshepedisong loveriweke. In the matter publikasie hiervan, ROAD g‘;"ﬂ’:‘:‘;m
notify the MEC, mme ba i xa ki ter inslae 1& vir alle HATFIELD 0083 |, Rdmw’:’:;”:
Department of Address of B go romela dintiha tsa  lahliwa ka masalela persone wat daarby TEL:012 342 7861 | yyievonon Offen
Economic the Agent is; g bona tsa kgokagano  hi vuntshwa swi ta MALAKALAKA belang het. REF: AMEYER  |. Algemene kennis oo
Development, Masungulo Town [l go aterese ye e humelela MATOME LAZARUS S008I0 | gebou onderhoud
Environment and g go ka mo i Ka ku l PLAINTIFF Geteken te + Ouderdom (30+)
Tourism (LEDET) of Regional Planners il fase mo matsatsing kunguhatiwa ka Mokopane op hierdie x I * Sobor gewoontes on
their intention to First Floor ™ a 14 ka morago ga migingiriko ya swa and 31ste dag van u y 1S S persocnitke netheld
lodge an appeal by Bosveld Centre [ letsatsikgwedi la migodi ya Platreef Augustus 2015. I sl ""m
means of one of the 85 Thabo B kgatiso ya tsebiso ye  Project eka ndhawu Jj DR BETHUEL o) g + Salaris
following methods: Mbeki Drive g go: leyi ma nga kona KHOMOTJO AJ COETZER oplmon 'hm ||fe
By post: Private Bag Mokopane 0600 eka nkarhi wa MASHALOE AJ COETZER Stuur CV na
X9484, Polokwane, Tel:015 491 4521 _ Ms. Stephany van  sweswi. DEFENDANT & DE BEER czp@czp.coza
0700. Fax:015 491 2221 I der Walt  Vanhu hinkwavo na Van Riebeeckweg should go 0" Shuitings datum:
By facsmile: (015) e g vatukuluxi In of the Mokopane 0600 i 30 Soptember 2015
gss 5015 TSEBISO: GO PO Box 32542  vaakitiko ku suka S&:rli ngéd;" i si Soueesss
y hand: Totiusdal 0134  eka lava va nga na
Environmental ":;:-?E: VAVQAG-?”O Mogala:012 332 masirha kumbe day of October 2014~ Tel lou' wrorde, Vakature
Affairs Offices, MO GO munhu un'wana na g and a Warrant of pantial jou Toonbank b te / Admi
Corner Suid and SISINTSWEGO KA  Fekese:086 675 un'wana kumbe I Execution issued woorde tel. oonbank beampte min
Dorp Street, PROTSEKENG YA 80 vaakilava ngana ku ™ thereafter, the - Netjiese voorkoms
Polokwane, 0699. PLATREEF. Sellathekeng:083 tsakela eka masirha J] movable property KEN o aardig
MOKOPANE, 5701722 vakomberiwa ku W fisted horeunder wil - Pligsgetrou en hardwerkend
g‘;:l"';fi;{s‘?ww PHROBENTSHENG Emelle: nghenelela eka on the 25th of Boedel wyle + Vrou tussen die ouderdom van 20-30 jaar
of such notice of YA LIMPOPO pgsheritage.co.za va fanele ku yisa Sep(gmber 2015 at + Kandidaat moet Afrikaans en Engels
intention to lodge an [l Tsebiso e fiwa fa 0008915 yyxokoxoko bya Sheriff Mokerong's ~ MARINA MATTHEE | kan praat.
appeal must be 4 . vona bya Offices, 64 Rabe 1D: 350213 0012 083 CV's ka o word
. gore: Legatong la XITIVISO: " M 's kan gerig word aan
provided to the Platreef JMELO  Vutilanganise eka | Street, Mokopane. L jankeh@talisman.co.za
appiicant together Protseke ya Platreef XO LAHLA HI adirese leyi ™ Dageriol P i agtale g
with an indication of —_ pohwa bja PGS e VUNTSHWA tsariweke laha hansi scriptions of iepersol 18, Sperdatum: 15 Oktober 2015
where and for what Inyaka go dira MASALELA YA exikarhi 14 wa movable property
period the appeal kgopelo go latela VANHU EKA masiku ya siku ra ku = are as follows:
submission will be Karolo ya 35 le ya PLATREEF k_a_nc_lziyisig{a ka ST oot Corolla BOEDELNOMMER: ROLKEM, ‘n _afdgling van RKSA Bpk
available for 36 tsa Molao wa PROJECT, xitiviso lexi: oy th 206072015 £ Ons is n Dinamiese snelgroeiende
inspection by the Bosetshaba wa EMOKOPANE, EKA I grey in colour wit maatskappy met kantore in Naboomspruit.
applicant. Such Methopo ya Bohwa  XIFUNDZANKULU  Tat. Stephany van ] no registration i i Hier sal u 'n loopbaan kan bou en deel
notification must Mol 25 XA LIMPOPO der Waltg number. Hierby word kennis b v
please be copied to ‘19998 Sl 1CXitiviso xi PGS Heritage| gegee dat die Eerste | wees van n dinamiese span mense wat ‘'n
Teresa yee )a.meanazgv: i) hurr::;ﬁ:m Ku PO Box 32542% Held by Sheriff en Finale Likwidasie- | omwenteling in du_a bak bedry!{vemorsaak,
Steele-Schober taolo ya mabitla a yimela P atreel Totiusdal 0134]] Mokerong. en _ 5 CV's met verwysings kan gerig word aan
Consulting at the batho go ya ka ge go  resources; Platreef Thelefoni: Distribusierekening info@rolkem.co.za
contact details beilwe ke Molaowa _ project - PGS 012 332 5305g Dated at Mokopane  in bogemede boedel | ong beskik oor die volgende vakatures:
supplied above. Bosetshaba wa Heritage hi Fekisi;] on this the 14thday  In die kaniore van Persone met die volgende eienskappe sal
Maphelo, wa 2003 kunguhata ku endla 086 675 8077 ©f September 2015.  die Meester van die vir die volgende poste conweeg word
Teresa B (Mojaowa 61wa  xikombelo hi ku Seifont: Doogereghalte i )
Steel 2 landza Xi 082 570 17228 (SGD)M.E PHOOKO  Polokwane en Junior Admin Klerk
Consultin: 003) ndza Xiyenge xa Imeyili:lj MOLOKO PHOOKO Landdros te * Netjiese voorkoms
SUng g melawana ya ka 35 na xa 36 xa ey I i i
nageng; go: Nawu wa stephany@ ATTORNEYS Potgietersrus vir 'n « Geen kansvatters
h % .co.za PLAINTIFF'S  tydperk van 21 dae « Eerlike en opregte persoon
THE GREATER = g Tt va swa - ATTORNEYS  vanal die datum van
POTGIETERSRUS [] Phorofense fao Ndzhaka ya Rixaka i HEN . 83 THABO publikasie ter insae (Geen Leuens)
1997 mabitla a lego gona,  (Nawu wa 25 wa MBEKI DRIVE  sal & vir alle * Rekenaarvaardig
g0 Setheoea 1989); na BOSVELD CENTRE  persone wat daarby " Pastel Kennis
AMENDMENT Methopo ya Bohwa Swinawana leswi PO BOX 1974 belang het « Pligsgetrou en Hardwerkend
SCHEME 375 sa Afrika Borwa fambelanaka na MOKOPANE 0600 ) « Onafhanklik
(SAHPA) gobe 90 :‘;‘g;f‘;ay‘fmhu | There are many [JEL015 491 3421 Indien geen beswaar - Pos onmiddeli beskikbaar
o y g laarteen by die . i 2
we, ; I seo se A swi who show 086 506 4514 Mooster binne die Selaris Ondehandsfbear : Aarigend
Town & Regional filwego maatla a hlamuseriweke I REF:CIC/0394 gemelde tydperk van ondervinding
Planners geing an’ molao le masepala  hakona hi ku ya hi the way, 7’50089 ingedien word nie, Handelsverteenwoordiger
authorized agent of wa selegae wa Nawu wa - i
the owner(s) of the maleb:ggo hwetsa Switirhisiwa swa but 0ﬂ|1 0704 ‘s:ll g'&;ﬁﬁ?mm - Nejiese vo((}l:lk:::andlsar)
Erf mentioned tumelelo ya go Ndzhaka ya Rixaka, ESTATE NOTIC daarvolgens al e be: S "
bellow, hereby give _ epolla le go boloka wa 2003 (Nawu wa I youcan oorgaan. Gacige beetuursisontte
notice in terms of masaledi ao leswa 61 wa 2003) be ible ’ (Ten minste 5 jaar) -
Section 56 (1)(b) of  Mka dirapeng tsa bahu  nakambe na TEsponsl BOEDEL BORMAN SNYMAN |* EXstrovert (Moet met Kiiénte kan inskakel)
the Town Planning tsa tikologo ka Swinawana swo h‘ywr KENNISGEWING & (Moet kliénte in die 0& kan kyk)
and Townships lefelong leo le yelana na 5 BARNARD ING |* Sober gewoontes
Ordlr_\anoe. 1986 isi go la go swa Uhlﬂm § Thabo Mbeki |* Pligsgetrou en Hardwerkend
(Ordinance 15 of Ihmswa la Protseke muganga; eka: In die boedel van Rylaan 100 |+ Geen kansvatters
1986), that we have — ya Platreef kgauswi  Mafambiselo ya I Success wyle Posbus 42 | Eerlik
applied to the le meetse ye e Xifundzankulu eka fa MoKonane |- oot i oa Mees
Mogalakwena latelago: xifundzankulu eka or failure. ANTONIE Prokureursvir | Onafhanklik :
Municipality for the gt 1) Ga-Kgobudi ndhawu leyi masirha JOHANNES Eksekuteurs | FOS onmiddelik beskikbaar
amendment of the 2) Magongoa ya nga kona, CHRISTOFFEL 1492/F |* Salaris Onderhandelbaar — Afhangend
gv?aw'r % 3) Madiba Xiyenge xa I PDO-LEO%W ks ki WINNERTZ/ANSA | van ondervinding
otgietersrus Town xa : 50008904
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